

BID RESULTS									
AB2018-05 REPLACEMENT OF MERCER COUNTY BRIDGE NO. 543.1 BAKERS BASIN ROAD OVER SHOPELAUKEN CREEK									
BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 8, 2018									
BIDS RECEIVED	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
NAME OF BIDDER	MELANIC CONSTRUCTION LLC	MARRO, INC.	CMS CONSTRUCTION INC.	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	SOUTH STATE, INC.	UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CORP.	HOUFF CONSTRUCTION CO INC.	COLONNELL BROTHERS INC.	EW CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC.
ADDRESS	371 N. MAIN ST	127 FINE STREET P.O. BOX 134	501 NORTH AVE	P.O. BOX 354	202 REEVES ROAD, P.O. BOX 48	711 COMMERCE ROAD	423 S. WHITE HORSE PKE	409 SO. BEVER ST.	75 SCALFORS WAY
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BURGESS, NJ 08809	MONROE LAKE, NJ 07042	PLAINFIELD, NJ 07060	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	BRIDGEVIEW, NJ 08808	LINDEN, NJ	REHOBOTH, NJ 08855	HACKENSACK, NJ 07601	REHOBOTH, NJ 07871
CONTACT	MICHAEL MURRAY	FRANK MARICIC, JR.	CARLOS DAVEYA	BRIAN COOPER	CHRISTOPHER J. GONGOR, JR.	BOB GOMES	MICHAEL MAZZEROLA	WINDY COLONNELL	HARRY W. COLDMAN, JR.
TELEPHONE	732-223-8393	973-744-8883	973-297-0045	732-308-1113	854-453-3300	908-842-8936	854-748-8493	201-440-1118	609-584-5005
FAX	732-223-2460	973-744-8888	973-718-6005	732-308-1034	854-453-3461	908-842-8690	854-753-1453	201-440-8282	609-584-0554
E-MAIL	muraym@melanic.com	frank@marro.com	carlos@cmscon.com	brian@earle.com	christopher@southstate.com	rob@undergroundutil.com	michael@houff.com	windy@colonnell.com	harry@ewconstruction.com
BID BOND	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY US RE 20K	LIBERTY DEPOSIT CO OF MARYLAND US RE 20K	SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA US RE 20K	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY US RE 20K	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA US RE 20K	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA US RE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY US RE 20K	HCM INSURANCE COMPANY US RE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY US RE 20K
COMMITMENT OF SURETY	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	ANTHONY J. FACOLAZZI AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	JOSIEA SANFORD AIF WITH POA	DAWN MCFARLAND AIF WITH POA	DAVID H. PAGE AIF WITH POA	MATTHEW T. BURKE AIF WITH POA	USA NATIONAL AIF WITH POA	R.H. SHEPHERD, JR. AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDemnIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
SCOPEHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
FINER'S	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
A.A.S.M. REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
N.J. CONTRACTOR REG.	STATE EXPRESS 12.18.18	607153 EXPRESS 6.13.20	649105 EXPRESS 2.24.19	180115 EXPRESS 5.5.19	61403 EXPRESS 6.10.20	62489 EXPRESS 8.22.19	605551 EXPRESS 6.1.20	604075 EXPRESS 7.18.18	605640 EXPRESS 8.30
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
LAVES CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 40 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$ 1,651,140.21	\$1,471,117.00	\$1,746,814.00	\$1,842,913.13	\$1,920,387.57	\$2,207,383.00	\$2,531,347.00	\$2,489,034.00	\$2,199,423.00
DISCOUNT	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

PROPOSAL															
AB2018-05 REPLACEMENT OF 543.1															
BAKERS BASIN ROAD															
Item No.	NJDOT Standard Item No.	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Plan Quantity	If&Where Directed Quantity	UNDERGROUND UTILITIES		MOUNT		COLONNELLI BROTHERS		IEW		
							Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
1	154003P	Mobilization	L.S.	1	1	-	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	
2	158012M	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black	L.F.	1,050	954	96	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,400.00	
3	158030M	Inlet Filters, Type 2, 2' x 4'	Unit	5	4	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
4	158045M	Floating Turbidity Barrier, Type 2	L.F.	33	30	3	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	
5	158054M	Sediment Control Bag	S.F.	500	-	500	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	
6	158063P	Concrete Washout System	L.S.	1	1	-	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
7	158072M	Oil-Only Emergency Spill Kit, Type 1	Unit	1	1	-	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
8	159003M	Breakaway Barricades	Unit	17	15	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	
9	159012M	Construction Signs	S.F.	555	504	51	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,770.00	
10	159021P	Construction Barrier Curb	L.F.	132	120	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,880.00	
11	159030M	Portable Variable Message Sign	Unit	7	6	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
12	N15901M	Traffic Control	Dollar	4,600	-	4,600	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,600.00	
13	160004M	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	825	-	825	\$ 1.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 825.00	
14	160007M	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1,200	-	1,200	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	
15	201003P	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	1	-	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
16	201006P	Clearing Site, Bridge	L.S.	1	1	-	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	
17	201039P	Temporary Shielding	L.S.	1	1	-	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
18	202009P	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	1,562	1,420	142	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 78,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 156,200.00	
19	202015M	Excavation, Regulated Material	C.Y.	150	-	150	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,600.00	
20	202024M	Disposal of Regulated Material	C.Y.	150	-	150	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	
21	203009P	I-9 Soil Aggregate	C.Y.	146	132	14	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 22,630.00	
22	302042P	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick	S.Y.	280	254	26	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,040.00	
23	302060P	Coarse Aggregate, Size No. 57	C.Y.	10	-	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 3,280.00	
24	401009P	HMA Milling, 3" Or Less	S.Y.	531	482	49	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,992.00	
25	401042M	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	Tons	203	184	19	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,420.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,540.00	
26	401096M	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	Tons	132	120	12	\$ 175.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,760.00	
27	501009P	Temporary Cofferdam	L.S.	1	1	-	\$ 344,000.00	\$ 344,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	
28	504009P	Reinforcement Steel, Galvanized	Lbs.	3,850	3,500	350	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 10,780.00	
29	504024P	Abutment Wall	C.Y.	64	58	6	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 134,400.00	
30	505061P	Prefabricated Substructure Units	C.Y.	197	179	18	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 309,881.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 453,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 630,400.00	
31	505063P	Prefabricated Superstructure Units	S.F.	1,599	1,453	146	\$ 128.00	\$ 204,672.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 319,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 359,775.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 231,855.00	
32	507006P	2 1/2" by 2 1/2" Preformed Elastomeric Joint Assembly	L.F.	87	79	8	\$ 350.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,655.00	
33	507085P	Steel 4 Bar Bridge Railing	L.F.	135	122	13	\$ 253.00	\$ 34,155.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 41,850.00	
34	N50504P	Precast Concrete Footing Installation, Pozzolan Grout, 3" Thick	S.Y.	275	250	25	\$ 782.00	\$ 215,050.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 233,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 34,650.00	
35	N50701P	Precast Concrete Bridge Approach, Fiber-Reinforced	C.Y.	93	84	9	\$ 2,021.00	\$ 187,953.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 121,420.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 84,060.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 224,160.00	
36	N50702M	Bridge Plaque	Unit	1	1	-	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
37	601122P	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	107	97	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 9,309.00	
38	601124P	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	9	8	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	
39	602012M	Inlet, Type B	Unit	3	2	-	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
40	602099M	Reset Existing Casting	Unit	3	2	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
41	602218M	Underground Storm Water Detention System	Unit	1	1	-	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	
42	602229M	Manufactured Treatment Device	Unit	1	1	-	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	
43	602235M	Special Drainage Structure	Unit	1	1	-	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
44	603017P	Rip-Rap Stone Slope Protection 12" Thick (D50=6")	S.Y.	86	78	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 11,008.00	
45	604006P	Gabion Mattress	C.Y.	11	10	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	
46	606033P	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	S.Y.	95	86	9	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 7,885.00	
47	607018P	9"x16" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	183	166	17	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,941.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,150.00	
48	607021P	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	145	131	14	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 8,265.00	
49	609003M	Beam Guide Rail	L.F.	203	184	19	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,669.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,699.00	
50	609024M	Flared Guide Rail Terminal	Unit	2	2	-	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	
51	609026M	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	Unit	1	1	-	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	
52	609059M	Approach Guiderail Transition, TL-3	Unit	3	3	1	\$ 4,134.00	\$ 12,402.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
53	606012P	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	18	16	2	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,368.00	
54	610003M	Traffic Stripes, 4"	L.F.	2,217	2,015	202	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,217.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,434.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,434.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,217.00	
55	610021M	RPM, Bi-directional, Amber Lens	Unit	15	13	2	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	
56	612003P	Regulatory and Warning Signs	S.F.	50	-	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 3,200.00	
57	804006P	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	S.Y.	872	792	80	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,588.00	
58	806006P	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	872	792	80	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 654.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,488.00	
59	807006M	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	S.Y.	872	792	80	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,104.00	
60	809003M	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	100	-	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	
61	811006M	Large Deciduous Tree, 2 - 2 1/2" Caliper, B&B	Unit	7	6	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00	
62	811066M	Deciduous Shrub, 15-18" High, #2 Container	Unit	37	33	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,180.00	
63	NS202099	Soil Testing PL2012 C-72	Dollar	2,500	-	2,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	
TOTAL							\$	2,207,383.00	\$	2,535,347.00	\$	2,689,034.00	\$	2,999,623.00	